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                                                                      Units Displayed In Volts 
                                                                        -Base Voltage:120.0-                                  mi     -----------Element----------- 
                                           Type/   Pri    Base  Element  Accum   Thru   %    Thru          %    kW      %     From   Length              Cons Cons 
Element Name     Parent Name      Cnf  Conductor   kV     Volt  Drop     Drop    Amps  Cap   KW     KVAR   PF   Loss   Loss   Src    (mi)     KW   KVAR  On   Thru 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  Laurel Ind 1                    ABC  SRC-Laurel   7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.00  449.15   0   9601   3155   95   0.00   0.0   0.000  0.000      0      0    0  658   
  PL.52995        Laurel Ind 1    ABC  397 SPACER   7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.00  102.31  20   2267    399   98   0.01   0.0   0.005  0.005      0      0    0    2   
  PL.61371        PL.52995        ABC  397 SPACER   7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.00  102.31  20   2267    399   98   0.00   0.0   0.007  0.003      0      0    0    2   
 
----------- Feeder No. 2 (Laurel Ind F2) Beginning with Device PD.9263 ----------- 
 
  PD.9263         PL.61371        ABC  480VWE       7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.00  102.31   0   2267    399   98   0.00   0.0   0.007  0.003      0      0    0    2   
  PL.61383        PD.9263         ABC  397 SPACER   7.50Y 124.9   0.07    0.07  102.31  20   2267    399   98   0.40   0.0   0.295  0.288      0      0    0    2   
  PL.61058        PL.61383        ABC  397 SPACER   7.48Y 124.6   0.34    0.41  102.31  20   2267    394   99   2.13   0.1   1.835  1.540      0      0    0    2   
  PL.61056        PL.61058        ABC  397 SPACER   7.47Y 124.6   0.01    0.42  102.31  20   2265    369   99   0.07   0.0   1.885  0.050      0      0    0    2   
  PL.34590        PL.61056        ABC  750 MCM AL   7.47Y 124.4   0.13    0.55  102.31  20   2265    368   99   1.89   0.1   2.308  0.423      0      0    0    2   
  PD.5882-A       PL.34590        ABC  Closed       7.47Y 124.4   0.00    0.55  102.38   0   2263    374   99   0.00   0.0   2.308  0.423      0      0    0    2   
  PD.5882-B       PD.5882-A       ABC  Closed       7.47Y 124.4   0.00    0.55  102.38   0   2263    374   99   0.00   0.0   2.308  0.423      0      0    0    2   
  PL.33343        PD.5882-B       ABC  750 MCM AL   7.47Y 124.4   0.00    0.55   -0.02   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   2.325  0.017      0      0    0    0   
  PL.34869        PD.5882-B       ABC  750 MCM AL   7.46Y 124.4   0.04    0.59  102.38  20   2263    374   99   0.56   0.0   2.434  0.126      0      0    0    2   
  PD.5873-A       PL.34869        ABC  Closed       7.46Y 124.4   0.00    0.59  102.40   0   2262    376   99   0.00   0.0   2.434  0.126      0      0    0    2   
  PD.5873-B       PD.5873-A       ABC  Closed       7.46Y 124.4   0.00    0.59  102.40   0   2262    376   99   0.00   0.0   2.434  0.126      0      0    0    2   
  PL.33344        PD.5873-B       ABC  750 MCM AL   7.46Y 124.4   0.02    0.61  102.40  20   2262    376   99   0.30   0.0   2.501  0.068      0      0    0    2   
  PL.34593        PL.33344        ABC  750 MCM AL   7.46Y 124.4   0.00    0.61   10.34   2    229     35   99   0.00   0.0   2.573  0.072      0      0    0    1   
  PL.34740        PL.34593        ABC  750 MCM AL   7.46Y 124.4   0.00    0.61   10.35   2    229     36   99   0.00   0.0   2.640  0.067      0      0    0    1   
  PL.34741        PL.34740        ABC  750 MCM AL   7.46Y 124.4   0.00    0.62   10.36   2    229     38   99   0.00   0.0   2.721  0.080    229     39    1    1   
  PL.33345        PL.33344        ABC  750 MCM AL   7.46Y 124.4   0.00    0.62   92.07  18   2033    342   99   0.06   0.0   2.518  0.016      0      0    0    1   
  PL.34052        PL.33345        ABC  750 MCM AL   7.46Y 124.3   0.06    0.68   92.07  18   2033    342   99   0.82   0.0   2.744  0.227      0      0    0    1   
  PL.34057        PL.34052        ABC  750 MCM AL   7.46Y 124.3  -0.00    0.68   -0.08   0      0     -2    0   0.00   0.0   2.826  0.081      0      0    0    0   
C PL.34055        PL.34052        ABC  1/0 AL URD   7.45Y 124.2   0.16    0.84   88.20  52   1946    332   99   1.60   0.1   2.924  0.180   1944    334    0    0 C 
  PL.34053        PL.34052        ABC  1/0 AL URD   7.46Y 124.3   0.00    0.68    3.91   2     86     14   99   0.00   0.0   2.792  0.047     86     15    1    1   
  PL.63312        Laurel Ind 1    ABC  397 SPACER   7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.00  147.17  28   3226    747   97   0.01   0.0   0.002  0.002      0      0    0   76   
  PL.63311        PL.63312        ABC  397 SPACER   7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.00  147.17  28   3226    747   97   0.00   0.0   0.004  0.002      0      0    0   76   
 
----------- Feeder No. 5 (London F5) Beginning with Device PD.9264 ----------- 
 
  PD.9264         PL.63311        ABC  480VWE       7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.00  147.17   0   3226    747   97   0.00   0.0   0.004  0.002      0      0    0   76   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
KEY->   L = Low Voltage     H = High Voltage    C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps)    G = Generator Out of kvar Limits    P = Power Factor Low 
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C PL.63313        PD.9264         ABC  1/0 AL URD   7.49Y 124.9   0.09    0.09  147.17  87   3226    747   97   2.29   0.1   0.035  0.031      0      0    0   76 C 
  PL.63314        PL.63313        ABC  397 SPACER   7.49Y 124.8   0.10    0.19  147.18  28   3224    747   97   0.71   0.0   0.284  0.249      0      0    0   76   
  PL.61384        PL.63314        ABC  397 SPACER   7.48Y 124.7   0.10    0.29  147.18  28   3223    738   97   0.71   0.0   0.531  0.247      0      0    0   76   
  PL.61057        PL.61384        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.47Y 124.5   0.17    0.46  147.18  28   3222    730   98   3.06   0.1   0.699  0.168      0      0    0   76   
  PL.62934        PL.61057        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.46Y 124.4   0.17    0.63  147.18  28   3219    723   98   3.00   0.1   0.864  0.165      0      0    0   76   
  PL.62935        PL.62934        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.43Y 123.9   0.49    1.12  147.18  28   3216    716   98   8.86   0.3   1.349  0.486      0      0    0   76   
  PL.59695        PL.62935        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.43Y 123.9   0.03    1.15   67.34  13   1453    380   97   0.22   0.0   1.407  0.057      5      2    1   70   
  PL.36068        PL.59695        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.42Y 123.6   0.27    1.42   67.11  13   1448    377   97   2.07   0.1   1.954  0.547      6      3    3   69   
  PL.35036        PL.36068        ABC  #2 ACSR      7.41Y 123.6   0.00    1.42    2.61   1     57     10   98   0.00   0.0   2.018  0.064     57     10    1    1   
  PL.35291        PL.36068        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.41Y 123.5   0.09    1.51   64.16  12   1381    359   97   0.69   0.1   2.154  0.200      0      0    0   64   
  PL.35109        PL.35291        ABC  #4 ACSR      7.41Y 123.5   0.03    1.54   12.97  10    277     79   96   0.06   0.0   2.213  0.060      0      0    0   17   
  PL.35843        PL.35109        ABC  #4 ACSR      7.41Y 123.4   0.02    1.56    9.72   7    209     55   97   0.04   0.0   2.277  0.064      1      0    1   11   
  PL.35844        PL.35843        ABC  #4 ACSR      7.41Y 123.4   0.01    1.58    9.68   7    208     55   97   0.02   0.0   2.323  0.046     54      9    1   10   
  PL.35841        PL.35844        ABC  #4 ACSR      7.41Y 123.4   0.00    1.58    7.21   6    154     46   96   0.00   0.0   2.334  0.011     19      9    1    9   
  PL.35842        PL.35841        ABC  #4 ACSR      7.40Y 123.4   0.01    1.59    6.27   5    135     36   97   0.01   0.0   2.365  0.031     20     10    2    8   
  PL.35631        PL.35842        ABC  #4 ACSR      7.40Y 123.4   0.01    1.59    5.29   4    114     27   97   0.01   0.0   2.400  0.036      0      0    0    6   
  PL.35633        PL.35631          C  #4 ACSR      7.40Y 123.4   0.00    1.59    3.85   3     26     12   91   0.00   0.0   2.401  0.001      0      0    0    5   
  PD.5023         PL.35633          C  60QA         7.40Y 123.4   0.00    1.59    3.85   6     26     12   91   0.00   0.0   2.401  0.001      0      0    0    5   
  PL.35635        PD.5023           C  #4 ACSR      7.40Y 123.4   0.01    1.60    3.85   3     26     12   91   0.00   0.0   2.437  0.035      8      4    2    5   
  PL.37152        PL.35635          C  #4 ACSR      7.40Y 123.4   0.00    1.60    2.59   2     17      8   90   0.00   0.0   2.444  0.008      0      0    1    3   
  PL.35634        PL.37152          C  #4 ACSR      7.40Y 123.4   0.01    1.61    2.57   2     17      8   90   0.00   0.0   2.554  0.110     17      8    2    2   
  PL.35632        PL.35631        ABC  #4 ACSR      7.40Y 123.4   0.02    1.61    4.05   3     89     14   99   0.01   0.0   2.602  0.202     89     15    1    1   
  PL.34836        PL.35632        ABC  #4 ACSR      7.40Y 123.4   0.00    1.61   -0.04   0      0     -1    0   0.00   0.0   2.608  0.006      0      0    0    0   
  PL.34829        PL.34836        ABC  1/0 AL URD   7.40Y 123.4   0.00    1.61   -0.04   0      0     -1    0   0.00   0.0   2.609  0.000      0      0    0    0   
  PD.5024         PL.34829        ABC  25QA         7.40Y 123.4   0.00    1.61   -0.04   0      0     -1    0   0.00   0.0   2.609  0.000      0      0    0    0   
  PL.34837        PD.5024         ABC  1/0 AL URD   7.40Y 123.4  -0.00    1.61   -0.04   0      0     -1    0   0.00   0.0   2.656  0.047      0      0    0    0   
  PL.33991        PL.34837        ABC  1/0 AL URD   7.40Y 123.4   0.00    1.61   -0.02   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   2.687  0.032      0      0    0    0   
  PL.35839        PL.35109        ABC  #4 ACSR      7.41Y 123.5   0.00    1.54    3.26   3     69     23   95   0.00   0.0   2.222  0.009      0      0    0    6   
  PL.35990        PL.35839        ABC  #4 ACSR      7.41Y 123.5   0.00    1.54    0.78   1     16      8   89   0.00   0.0   2.267  0.044     16      8    1    1   
  PL.35840        PL.35839        ABC  #4 ACSR      7.41Y 123.5   0.00    1.54    2.49   2     53     16   96   0.00   0.0   2.265  0.043      0      0    0    5   
  PL.35661        PL.35840        ABC  #4 ACSR      7.41Y 123.5   0.00    1.54    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   2.311  0.046      0      0    0    0   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
KEY->   L = Low Voltage     H = High Voltage    C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps)    G = Generator Out of kvar Limits    P = Power Factor Low 
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  PL.35838        PL.35840        ABC  #4 ACSR      7.41Y 123.4   0.01    1.55    2.49   2     53     16   96   0.00   0.0   2.355  0.090      0      0    0    5   
  PL.34683        PL.35838        ABC  #4 ACSR      7.41Y 123.4   0.00    1.55    1.48   1     32      6   98   0.00   0.0   2.441  0.086     32      6    1    1   
  PL.36653        PL.35838        A    #4 ACSR      7.41Y 123.4   0.01    1.56    3.13   2     21     10   90   0.00   0.0   2.421  0.066      1      0    1    4   
  PL.36656        PL.36653        A    #4 ACSR      7.41Y 123.4   0.00    1.56    1.55   1     10      5   89   0.00   0.0   2.471  0.050      0      0    0    1   
  PL.33757        PL.36656        A    #2 ACSR      7.41Y 123.4   0.00    1.56    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   2.512  0.041      0      0    0    0   
  PL.36094        PL.36656        A    #4 ACSR      7.41Y 123.4   0.00    1.57    1.55   1     10      5   89   0.00   0.0   2.490  0.019     10      5    1    1   
  PL.36654        PL.36653        A    #2 ACSR      7.41Y 123.4   0.00    1.56    1.47   1     10      5   89   0.00   0.0   2.452  0.030      0      0    1    2   
  PL.36655        PL.36654        A    #2 ACSR      7.41Y 123.4   0.00    1.56    1.47   1     10      5   89   0.00   0.0   2.468  0.016     10      5    1    1   
  PL.36045        PL.35291        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.41Y 123.5   0.02    1.53   51.19  10   1103    279   97   0.11   0.0   2.202  0.048      0      0    0   47   
  PL.36046        PL.36045        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.40Y 123.3   0.21    1.74   51.19  10   1103    279   97   1.25   0.1   2.769  0.567      0      0    0   47   
  PD.5883-A       PL.36046        ABC  Closed       7.40Y 123.3   0.00    1.74   51.19   0   1102    276   97   0.00   0.0   2.769  0.567      0      0    0   47   
  PD.5883-B       PD.5883-A       ABC  Closed       7.40Y 123.3   0.00    1.74   51.19   0   1102    276   97   0.00   0.0   2.769  0.567      0      0    0   47   
  PL.35798        PD.5883-B       ABC  336 MCM AC   7.40Y 123.3   0.01    1.75   51.19  10   1102    276   97   0.08   0.0   2.806  0.037      0      0    1   47   
  PL.57165        PL.35798        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.39Y 123.2   0.00    1.75    5.68   1    113     55   90   0.00   0.0   2.872  0.066      0      0    0   16   
  PL.61081        PL.57165        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.39Y 123.2   0.00    1.75    5.68   1    113     55   90   0.00   0.0   2.881  0.009      0      0    0   16   
  PL.61080        PL.61081        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.39Y 123.2   0.01    1.76    5.14   1    103     50   90   0.00   0.0   3.007  0.126      8      4    1   15   
  PL.59936        PL.61080        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.39Y 123.2   0.00    1.76    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   3.044  0.037      0      0    0    0   
  PL.59940        PL.59936        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.39Y 123.2   0.00    1.76    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   3.047  0.003      0      0    0    0   
  PD.8900-B       PL.59940        ABC  Open         7.39Y 123.2   0.00    1.76    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   3.047  0.003      0      0    0    0   
  PL.34495        PL.61080          C  #4 ACSR      7.39Y 123.2   0.00    1.76    4.55   3     30     15   89   0.00   0.0   3.007  0.001      0      0    0    6   
  PD.5222         PL.34495          C  75QA         7.39Y 123.2   0.00    1.76    4.55   6     30     15   89   0.00   0.0   3.007  0.001      0      0    0    6   
  PL.35138        PD.5222           C  #4 ACSR      7.39Y 123.2   0.01    1.76    4.55   3     30     15   89   0.00   0.0   3.048  0.041     20     10    4    6   
  PL.34861        PL.35138          C  #4 ACSR      7.39Y 123.2   0.00    1.77    1.49   1     10      5   89   0.00   0.0   3.110  0.061     10      5    2    2   
  PL.35690        PL.61080        A    6 A (CWC)    7.39Y 123.2   0.00    1.76    9.69   7     65     31   90   0.00   0.0   3.007  0.001      0      0    0    8   
  PD.5146         PL.35690        A    75QA         7.39Y 123.2   0.00    1.76    9.69  13     65     31   90   0.00   0.0   3.007  0.001      0      0    0    8   
  PL.35913        PD.5146         A    6 A (CWC)    7.39Y 123.2   0.03    1.79    9.69   7     65     31   90   0.01   0.0   3.076  0.068      9      5    1    8   
  PL.35914        PL.35913        A    6 A (CWC)    7.39Y 123.2   0.01    1.79    6.81   5     45     22   90   0.00   0.0   3.103  0.027     19      9    2    6   
  PL.35297        PL.35914        A    6 A (CWC)    7.39Y 123.2   0.01    1.81    4.00   3     27     13   90   0.00   0.0   3.172  0.069      7      3    3    4   
  PL.35298        PL.35297        A    6 A (CWC)    7.39Y 123.2   0.00    1.81    3.00   2     20     10   89   0.00   0.0   3.199  0.027     20     10    1    1   
  PL.33442        PL.35913        A    6 A (CWC)    7.39Y 123.2   0.00    1.79    1.48   1     10      5   89   0.00   0.0   3.117  0.042     10      5    1    1   
  PL.61079        PL.61081        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.39Y 123.2   0.00    1.75    1.63   1     11      5   91   0.00   0.0   2.909  0.028     11      5    1    1   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
KEY->   L = Low Voltage     H = High Voltage    C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps)    G = Generator Out of kvar Limits    P = Power Factor Low 
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  PL.57166        PL.57165        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.39Y 123.2   0.00    1.75    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   2.912  0.040      0      0    0    0   
  PD.5871-B       PL.57166        ABC  Open         7.39Y 123.2   0.00    1.75    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   2.912  0.040      0      0    0    0   
  PL.52654        PL.35798        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.39Y 123.2   0.04    1.79   45.63   9    988    221   98   0.24   0.0   2.944  0.138      0      0    0   30   
  PL.52655        PL.52654        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.39Y 123.2   0.04    1.84   45.63   9    988    220   98   0.24   0.0   3.078  0.134      0      0    0   30   
  PL.35435        PL.52655        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.39Y 123.1   0.02    1.86   45.63   9    988    219   98   0.13   0.0   3.153  0.075      0      0    0   30   
  PL.35432        PL.35435        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.39Y 123.1   0.01    1.87   45.63   9    987    219   98   0.05   0.0   3.183  0.030      0      0    0   30   
  PL.60990        PL.35432        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.39Y 123.1   0.02    1.89   45.63   9    987    219   98   0.10   0.0   3.239  0.055      0      0    0   30   
  PL.63317        PL.60990        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.39Y 123.1   0.01    1.90   45.63   9    987    219   98   0.08   0.0   3.282  0.043      0      0    1   30   
  PL.63318        PL.63317        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.38Y 123.1   0.04    1.94   45.63   9    987    219   98   0.23   0.0   3.416  0.133      0      0    0   29   
  PL.35433        PL.63318        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.38Y 123.0   0.02    1.96   45.63   9    987    218   98   0.11   0.0   3.481  0.065     91     16    1   29   
  PL.35434        PL.35433        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.38Y 123.0   0.01    1.97   41.49   8    896    202   98   0.06   0.0   3.523  0.042      0      0    0   28   
  PL.56342        PL.35434        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.38Y 123.0   0.01    1.98   26.96   5    581    136   97   0.03   0.0   3.576  0.052      1      0    1   23   
  PL.56341        PL.56342        ABC  #4 ACSR      7.38Y 123.0   0.00    1.98    1.73   1     38      6   99   0.00   0.0   3.591  0.015     38      6    1    1   
  PL.56343        PL.56342        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.38Y 123.0   0.01    1.99   25.20   5    543    130   97   0.02   0.0   3.611  0.036      0      0    1   21   
  PL.62437        PL.56343        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.38Y 123.0   0.00    1.99   25.18   5    542    129   97   0.01   0.0   3.637  0.026      0      0    0   20   
  PL.62424        PL.62437        A    6 A (CWC)    7.38Y 123.0   0.00    2.00    0.08   0      1      0  100   0.00   0.0   3.698  0.061      1      0    1    1   
  PL.62427        PL.62437        A    #4 ACSR      7.38Y 123.0   0.00    2.00   17.61  14    117     56   90   0.00   0.0   3.638  0.001      0      0    0   14   
  PD.9334         PL.62427        A    40QA         7.38Y 123.0   0.00    2.00   17.61  44    117     56   90   0.00   0.0   3.638  0.001      0      0    0   14   
  PL.62428        PD.9334         A    #4 ACSR      7.38Y 123.0   0.01    2.01   17.61  14    117     56   90   0.01   0.0   3.650  0.012      0      0    0   14   
  PL.60703        PL.62428        A    #4 ACSR      7.38Y 123.0   0.04    2.05   17.61  14    117     56   90   0.03   0.0   3.710  0.060     37     18    3   14   
